

Cr. Appeal No. 326/2012

16.8.2012

Present: Mr. Anoop Chitkara, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. A.K. Bansal, Additional Advocate General for the respondent.

Cr. Appeal No. 326/2012

Heard. **Admit.**

Mr. A.K. Bansal, learned Additional Advocate General waives service of post admission notice on behalf of the respondent.

Cr.MP No. 685/2012

The appeal has been admitted for hearing and it may take time for its disposal. The substantive sentence imposed upon the appellant/applicant is hereby suspended on his furnishing bond of recognizance in the sum of ` 10,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the learned trial Court, within three weeks from today. The fine amount, if not already deposited, be deposited within three months, as requested by the learned Counsel for the appellant/applicant. The application stands disposed of.

Copy **dasti.**

(Surinder Singh), J.

August 16, 2012.

(hl)

