

Prithi Singh Vs. State of H.P.

**Cr. Appeal No. 326 of 2012**

**11.9.2025 Present:** M/s Jai Prabha and Tejasvi, Advocates, vice Mr. Sheetal Vyas, Advocate, or the appellant.

Mr. Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Learned vice counsel representing the appellant submits that the matter is being listed after the year 2012 and they have to seek instructions from their client. In view thereof, list the matter after three weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**11<sup>th</sup> September, 2025**  
(Chander)