

Prithi Singh vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 326 of 2012

30.10.2025 Present: Ms. Sheetal Vyas, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondent/State.

It has been submitted on behalf of the appellant/accused that the convict is the first offender and he is HIV positive. The benefit of Probation of Offenders Act was prayed before learned Trial Court but was declined without assigning any reason. Hence, it has been prayed that the benefit of Probation of Offenders Act be granted to the appellant/accused.

Let the report of Probation Officer be called and the matter be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

30th October, 2025
(Nikita)