

Prithi Singh vs. State of H.P.

Cr.Appeal No. 326 of 2012

18.12.2025. Present: Ms. Sheetal Vyas, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Parshant Sen, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Report of Probation Officer has been received.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to enable her to go through the same.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

18th December, 2025.
(ravinder)