

**Prithi Singh vs. State of H.P.**

**Cr. Appeal No. 326 of 2012**

**24.2.2026 Present:** Ms. Sheetal Vyas, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate  
General, for the respondent-State.

At the request of learned counsel for the  
appellant, list this matter for hearing on **28.2.2026**.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**24<sup>th</sup> February, 2026**  
(Chander)